FESSENDEN — ESMOND - MADDOCK TRI-PARISH

2022 MASS SCHEDULE

Month (Sundays in parenthesis)

Saturday Night

Sunday 8:30 a.m.

Sunday 10:45 a.m. |

January (2, 9, 16, 23, 30) Esmond (5:00 p.m.) Fessenden Maddock
February (6, 13, 20, 27) Maddock (5:00 p.m.) Esmond Fessenden
March (6, 13, 20, 27) Fessenden (5:00 p.m.) | Esmond Maddock
April (3, 10, *17-Easter, 24) Esmond (5:00 p.m.) Fessenden Maddock
May (1, 8, 15, 22, 29) Maddock (7:00 p.m.) Esmond Fessenden
June (5, 12, 19, 26) Fessenden (7:00 p.m.) | Esmond Maddock
July (3, 10, 17, 24, 31) Esmond (7:00 p.m.) Fessenden Maddock
August (7, 14, 21, 28) Maddock (7:00 p.m.) Esmond Fessenden
September (4, 11, 18, 25) Fessenden (7:00 p.m.) | Esmond Maddock
October (2, 9, 16, 23, 30) Esmond (7:00 p.m.) Fessenden Maddock
November (6, 13, 20, 27) Maddock (5:00 p.m.) Esmond Fessenden
December (4, 11, 18,%25-Xmas) | Fessenden (5:00 p.m.) | Esmond Maddock

HOLY WEEK 2022: For Holy Week 2022, the Triduum schedule will be as follows:

Holy Thursday, April 14 = Fessenden @ 7:00 p.m.
Good Friday, April 15 = Esmond @ 3:00 p.m.; Maddock @ 7:00 p.m.
*Holy Saturday, April 16 = Fessenden @ 9:00 p.m.

*Easter Sunday, April 17 = Esmond @ 8:30 a.m.; Maddock @ 10:45 a.m.

Monday, August 15, 2022: The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary:

of Obli

022

- NOT OBLIGATORY THIS YEAR because it falls on a Monday
Tuesday, November 1, 2022: All Saints

- Monday, Oct. 31st: 5:30 pm @ Esmond
- Tuesday, Nov. 1: 5:30 pm @ Fessenden; 7:15 pm @ Maddock

Thursday, December 8, 2022: The Immaculate Conception
- Wednesday, Dec. 7: 7:00 pm @ Fessenden

- Thursday, Dec. 8: 5:30 pm @ Esmond; 7:00 pm @ Maddock
Sunday, December 25, 2022: CHRISTMAS

- Saturday, Dec. 24:

4:00 pm @ Fessenden
6:00 pm @ Esmond
8:00 pm @ Maddock

- Sunday, Dec. 25: 9:00 am @ Fessenden

Sunday, January 1, 2023:

lemni

- Saturday, Dec. 31: 5:00 pm @ Fessenden
- Sunday, Jan. 1: 8:30 a.m. @ Esmond, 10:45 a.m. @ Maddock

f Mary, Mother of G

*If the Saturday Vigil Mass is the last day of the month and the Sunday is the first day of a new
month, then the Saturday Vigil Mass applies to the new month since it fulfills the Sunday obligation.
For example, Saturday, April 30t is the last day of the month and Sunday is May 1st, therefore the
schedule for that Saturday Vigil would fall under the May times, and not the April times.




